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The Selinsgrove Area School District is providing this list of staff members who have voiced an 
interest in tutoring during non-school hours. Each private tutor will be responsible for setting 
their own fees and will set up payment arrangements directly with the parents. It is up to the 
parents to be aware of their tutor’s qualifications and background. Thank you!  
 
 
Professional Staff – page 1 of 3 
 
Name: Dana Brandt 
Subject Areas: Reading, ELA, Math 
Grade Levels: K-4 
Contact Information: dbrandt@ptd.net 
Availability: Summer, mornings, may have some flexibility on certain days 
 
Name: Christina Briggs 
Subject Area: ELA 
Grade Levels: Grade 2-5 
Contact Information:  570-764-1353 or cbriggs@seal-pa.org 
availability: Month of July only 
 
Name: Allison Rahauser 
Subject Areas: All subjects 
Grade Levels: K-3 
Contact Information: adicola@seal-pa.org or 570-765-2237 
Availability: Anytime 
 
Name: Tracy Hepner  
Subject Areas: Chemistry/High School Science 
Grade Levels: 7-12  
Contact Information: 570-541-9153 thepner@seal-pa.org 
Availability:  Call for availability 
 
Name: Allison Huber  
Subject Area: Social Studies 
Grade Levels: 9-12 
Contact Information: ahuber@seal-pa.org 
Availability: Anytime 
 
(Please see next page for more tutors and page 3 for private tutors outside our district.) 
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Name: Ashley Kolak 
Subject Areas: ELA, Math 
Grade Levels: K-6 
Contact Information: akolak@seal-pa.org 
Availability: Summer and most evenings 
 
Name: Lynsey McKinley 
Subject Areas(s): English Language Arts 
Grade Level(s)” 9-12 
Contact Information: lmckinley@seal-pa.org 
Availability: e-mail to schedule an appointment 
 
Name: Joseph Schmitt 
Subject Area: Math 
Grade Levels: 7-12 
Contact Information: 570-743-7778 or jschmitt@seal-pa.org 
Availability: Year-round 
 
Name: Bill Switala 
Subject Areas: Social Studies, American History, World History, Geography, Civics/Gov’t 
Grade Levels: 6-12 
Contact Information: wswitala@seal-pa.org 
Availability: Anytime by appointment 
 
Name: Ben Tressler 
Subject Area: Math 
Grade Levels: K-12 
Contact Information: btressler@seal-pa.org 
Availability: Year-round by appointment  
 
 
(Please see next page for more tutors and for private tutors outside our district.) 
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Name: Tosha Varner 
Subject Areas: Reading/Writing 
Grade Levels: K-3 
Contact Information: 570-541-9755 or tvarner@seal-pa.org 
Availability: Monday - Thursday 
 
Name: Beth Vasquez 
Subject Areas: All subjects 
Grade Levels:  K-6 
Contact Information: 570-898-0040 or evasquez@seal-pa.org 
Availability: Evenings 
 
Each private tutor will be responsible for setting their own fees and will set up payment 
arrangements directly with the parents. It is up to the parents to be aware of their tutor’s 
qualifications and background. Thank you!  
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Name:  Roberta Garlock 
Subject Areas: Reading, Certified Wilson Tutor for dyslexic students 
Grade Levels: K-12 
Contact Information: 570-274-9382 
Availability: Call to schedule an appointment 
 
Name: Mark Redmond 
Subject Areas: All subjects  
Grade Levels: K-12 
Contact Information: 570-524-3621 
Availability: Call to schedule an appointment 
 

Name: Shirley Smith 
Subject Areas: High School Math including Pre-algebra, Algebra, Calculus, Geometry & Trig 
Grade Levels: 9-12 
Contact Information: 812-272-6044 
Availability: Call to schedule an appointment 
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